

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54642509</b>
Name	<b>Treats &amp; Temptations Hat Box</b>
Contents	Barfield Bakery Mince Pies (3pk) Cawston Crossing Shiraz 75cl Mr Filbert's Chilli & Lime Peanuts 40g Fudge Kitchen Red Christmas Cracker 65g Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Cinnamon Stars 125g Fairfields Farm Crisps Sweet Chilli 150g Abbey Biscuits Chocolate Brownie Biscuits 150g Orchard Preserves Christmas Preserve 227g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Barfield Bakery Mince Pies (3pk)
Ingredients	Mincemeat (dried vine fruit, sugar, apple, glucose syrup, water, vegetable suet, mixed peel, modifies maize starch, brandy 40% abv, acetic acid, mixed spice, malt extract, flavouring, orange oil), <b>WHEAT</b> flour, maize flour, margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), sugar, lard, <b>EGG</b>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Barkers Bakery Ltd, Broad Lane, Cottenham, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, England, CB24 8SW
Instructions for use	Open pack and eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1429 / 341
Fat	15.2
Of which saturated	4.3
Carbohydrate	47.5
Of which sugars	27.9
Fibre	1.8
Protein	3.8
Salt	0.01

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cawston Crossing Shiraz 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	South Africa
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mr Filbert's Chilli & Lime Peanuts 40g
Ingredients	Roasted <b>PEANUTS</b> (92%), Sugar, Salt, Ginger, Chilli (<1%), Cumin, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator: citric acid, Lemon Oil (<1%), Lime Oil (<1%)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods., Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	Snack

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2431 / 587
Fat	46.5
Of which saturated	5.5
Carbohydrate	12.6
Of which sugars	7.6
Fibre	9.7
Protein	24.6
Salt	1.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fudge Kitchen Red Christmas Cracker 65g
Ingredients	Sugar, Golden Syrup, BUTTER ( <b>MILK</b> ), CREAM ( <b>MILK</b> ), Cocoa Powder; Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Speculoos, Orange Flavoured Chocolate ( <b>MILK, SOYA</b> ), MILK Chocolate with Caramel ( <b>MILK, SOYA</b> ), Sea Salt, Salt, Flavouring: Natural Orange; Edible Bronze Powder (Colouring: Red Iron Oxide; Stabiliser: Potassium Aluminium Silicate)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep in a dry, cool place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fudge Kitchen Ltd, Unit 1, Cooting Road, Aylesham, Kent, UK, CT3 3EP
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1580 / 374
Fat	11.3
Of which saturated	6.8
Carbohydrate	68.5
Of which sugars	68
Fibre	0
Protein	0.8
Salt	0.49

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Cinnamon Stars 125g
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa mass, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, anhydrous <b>MILK</b> fat, <b>WHEAT</b> starch, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, cinnamon, natural cinnamon flavouring, glucose syrup, natural colours: carrot, safflower and spirulina extracts, natural vanilla flavouring, vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent: beeswax.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Colian UK Limited, 1 Glentworth Close, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, BRISTOL, BRISTOL, United Kingdom, BS34 8SR
Instructions for use	N/A - Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2214 / 530
Fat	30
Of which saturated	19
Carbohydrate	58
Of which sugars	56
Fibre	0
Protein	5.6
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fairfields Farm Crisps Sweet Chilli 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Spices (Cayenne, Paprika, Fennel, Aniseed, Birdseye Chilli), Garlic Powder, Colours: Caramel, Paprika, Natural flavourings (including natural chilli flavouring, natural garlic flavouring), acid: Citric Acid, Tomato powder, Herb (basil).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Robert Strathern, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, UK, CO63AQ
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2155 / 516
Fat	29.7
Of which saturated	3.94
Carbohydrate	58.4
Of which sugars	4.2
Fibre	4.3
Protein	6
Salt	1.23

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Abbey Biscuits Chocolate Brownie Biscuits - Leaves & Berry Design 150g
Ingredients	Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), 100% Wholegrain <b>OAT</b> flakes, Coconut (Desiccated Coconut, <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), Chocolate Chip Pieces (Sugar 58.5%, Cocoa Mass 33%, Cocoa Butter 8%, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin <1%, Natural Vanilla Flavouring <1%), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Beans, Potassium Carbonate), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Water, Salt. Not suitable for <b>NUT</b> allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, May also contain traces of <b>EGG, MILK, MUSTARD, OAT, SESAME &amp; SOYA</b> . Suitable for Vegetarians.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Egg Milk Mustard Sesame Soya Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UNITED KINGDOM
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 30 days
Manufacturer's Name and Address	ABBAY FOODS (NORTHWEST) LTD, UNIT 7 GROVE ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, GROVE ROAD, STOKE-ON-TRENT, STAFFORDSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM, ST4 4LG
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2140 / 512
Fat	26.1
Of which saturated	11.82
Carbohydrate	63.87
Of which sugars	29.5
Fibre	5.5
Protein	0.5
Salt	0.895

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Orchard Preserves Christmas Preserve 227g
Ingredients	Sugar, Strawberries (14%), Raspberries (14%), Blackcurrants (14%), Gelling Agent; Fruit Pectin, Citric Acid: Acidity Regulator and Spices. Prepared with 45g of mixed fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Instructions for use	Not applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1114 / 262
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	64
Of which sugars	64
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes